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Margaret D. LaBrecque
Conimandant

New Hampshire Veterans Home
139 Winter Street

Tilton, NH 03276-5415
www.nh. gov/veterans

✩

Telephone: (603) 527-4400
Fax: (603)286-4242

May 5, 2020

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
And the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

INFORMATIONAL ITEM

The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this item on the Consent Calendar.

In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept the attached
list of monies totaling $ 13,053.41 received during the period of January 1, 2020, to March 31, 2020,
as a result of fundraising drives from various organizations and from personal contributions. These
monies are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXPLANATION

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New
Hampshire Veterans Home.

Sincerely,

MargarerT). LaBrecque
Commandant
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NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME

DONATIONS RECEIVED

JANUARY 1,2020-MARCH 31, 2020

DATE: ORGANIZATION: PURPOSE DETAILS: AMOUNT:

1/2/2020 Margaret Asselin Ross J. Seymour $1,000.00

1/2/2020 Russell Grimard $25.00

1/3/2020 Francis G. & Donna E. Maaz Averill LaCoursiere $50.00.

1/3/2020 Rose Earnshaw James Christopher Angelo $50.00

1/3/2020 William Wilson Sons of American Legion -
Post 100

Benefit Fund $2,000.00

1/3/2020 Russell Grimard Benefit Fund $25.00

1/6/2020 Paula & Raymond l^brecque Allen "Bud" MacOougall $25.00

1/6/2020 Woodbury & Christine Fogg Ellis W Howard Memorial Fund $200.00

1/7/2020 American Legion Auxiliary - Unit 27 Sunshine Cart $250.00

1/7/2020 Robert Witham Sunshine Cart - In Memory of Kay Witham $199.00

1/8/2020 John Waterbury In Memory of Marcelle Smith $100.00

1/10/2020 Franklin Lodge of Elks 1280 Benefit Fund $300.00

1/13/2020 Russell Grimard Benefit Fund $25.00

1/13/2020 Rev. Thomas E. Rellly Assembly #633 Benefit Fund $650.00

1/13/2020 American Legion Auxiliary Unit 98 Sunshine Cart $315.00

1/13/2020 Raymond Goulet Benefit Fund $42.92

1/21/2020 Paul Lloyd Benefit Fund $22.04

1/21/2020 Earl H. & Roberta Doyle Peter Fairchild $50.00

1/21/2020 Linda Beech Peter Fairchild $150.00

1/22/2020 Mountain Meadow Condo Assoc. Benefit fund - In Memory of Peter Fairchild $200.00

1/23/2020 Robert & Elizabeth Cataldo Benefit Fund in Memory of Robert Giguere $25.00

1/23/2020 Katherine Ericson Benefit Fund - In Memory of Robert Giguere $25.00

1/23/2020 Kathleen Mackay Benefit Fund • In Memory of Peter Fairchild $75.00

1/24/2020 Florence Guilmett Benefit Fund - In Memory of Robert Giguere $35.00

1/24/2020 Patricia McLean Bene^t Fund • In Memory of Mary Murphy $100.00

1/27/2020 David & Schuyler Conard Benefit Fund - In Memory of Peter Fairchild $100.00

1/27/2020 Jeanne Calderan Benefit Fund - In Memory of Gerry Soucy $20.00

1/27/2020 Janice & Peter Everson Benefit Fund - In Memory of Peter Fairchild $100.00

1/27/2020 Jeffrey & Sory Klump Benefit Fund - In Memory of Peter Fairchild $80.00

1/28/2020 James & Susan Krollkowski Benefit Fund - In Memory of Robert Giguere $50.00

1/31/2020 Gold Wing Road Riders Association -
Chapter NH-G \

Benefit Fund $140.00

1/31/2020 Susan & Leon Nelson Benefit Fund in Memory of George Cote $25.00

1/31/2020 Granite United Way • ACH Benefit Fund $139.06

2/3/2020 Carmen Panacopoulos Bene^t Fund in Memory of Peter Fairchild $100.00

2/3/2020 Alice Dame Benefit Fund $100.00

2/3/2020 The Benevity Community Impact Fund Benefit Fund - BAE Systems $244.72

2/5/2020 Lisa Laughton Benefit Fund in Memory of Michael Zucaro $25.00

2/11/2020 Raymond Goulet Benefit Fund $42.55

2/11/2020 Jackie & Phil Bonafide Benefit Fund • In Memory of Jim Norris $100.00

2/11/2020 Raymond & Penelope Burke Benefit Fund - In Memory of Jim Norris $100.00

2/11/2020 Paul Lloyd Benefit Fund $21.85

2/11/2020 Claire Giguere Benefit Fund • In Memory of Robert Giguere $1,000.00

2/18/2020 Antoinette Dalton Benefit Fund • In Memory of Mable Fogelson $40.00

2/18/2020 Christine & Kenneth Nicholls Benefit Fund - In Memory of Jim Norris $50.00
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DATE: ORGANIZATION: PURPOSE DETAILS: AMOUNT:

2/18/2020

2/18/2020

2/18/2020

2/20/2020

2/21/2020
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2/21/2020

2/21/2020

2/24/2020

2/24/2020

2/26/2020

2/26/2020

2/26/2020

2/26/2020

2/26/2020

2/27/2020

2/28/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/3/2020

3/4/2020

3/4/2020 .

3/5/2020

3/9/2020

3/9/2020

3/9/2020

3/9/2020

3/9/2020

3/9/2020

3/9/2020

3/10/2020

3/10/2020

3/10/2020

3/10/2020

3/10/2020

3/13/2020

3/13/2020

3/13/2020

3/13/2020

3/13/2020

3/13/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/20/2020

3/20/2020

3/20/2020

3/20/2020

NH Retired State Troopers Assn.

Russell Grimard

Rowayton Hose Co. No 1

Bret beausoleil

Ruth Ann Van De Gtesen

Russell Grimard

Oenise Rice

Richard & Sue Ingram

Eugene Daley

niton School

George & Genevieve LeBrun

Dianne Morgan

Douglas Palmer

Gerard Morin

Paula & Bill Bertholdt

Joseph Thompson

Alphonse Didcco

Estelle Dearborn

Russell Grimard

Angela & James Cornell

Mark & Ellen Bovver

Robert & Ailene Larson -

Barbara Sloan

Lucille & Karl Stevens

Jeremiah & Janet Gearan

Robert Smith

Richard & Wendy Goddard

Leo & Madeline McGrath

Ailjert & Lynne Kober

John O'Day

Raphael Social Club, Inc.

Roger & Susan Ballard

Susan Laplante

Paul Lloyd

Paul & Eileen Fluet

Lee & Mary Stewart

Thomas & Susan Beaumont

J. David & Marion Baldinelli '

John & Kathryn Powers

Russell Grimard

Ronald & Leona Roy

Lucille & Karl Stevens

Sons of the Amencan Legion - Squadron
No. 48

Timothy A Kristina Russell

First Parish Congregational Church

Joseph & Leona Sarette

Inda Farrell

Doris Zang

Benefit Fund - In Memory of Jim Norris

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund - In Memory of Peter Fairchild

memory of James Moore Sr

memory of Peter Fairchild

Benefit Fund

Memory of Donald Goddard

memory of Jim Norris

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Memory of Don Goddard

Memory of Don Goddard

James R. Norris Sr.

Memory of Donald Goddard

Anonymous Bingo

Memory of Donald Goddard

memory of Donald Goddard

Benefit Fund - In Memory of Donald Goddard

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of Donald Goddard

Benefit Fund in Memory of Stephen Cates

Benefit Fund in Memory of Donald Goddard

Benefit Fund in Memory of Peter Fairchild

Benefit Fund in Memory of Donald Goddard

Benefit Fund in Memory of Donald Goddard

Benefit Fund in Memory of Bill Bertholdt

Benefit Fund in Memory of Donald Goddard

Benefit Fund in Memory of Bill Bertholdt

Benefit Fund in Memory of Bill Bertholdt

Benefit Fund in Memory of Bill Bertholdt

Benefit Fund in Memory of Frank Allen

Benefit Fund in Memory of Frank Allen

Benefit Fund in Memory of Bill Bertholdt

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of Bill Bertholdt

Benefit Fund in Memory of Wilber Cate, Sr.

Benefit Fund in Memory of Bill Bertholdt

Benefit Fund in Memory of SFC Paul Lambert

Benefit Fund in Memory of Donald Goddard

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of Roger Champagne &
Geraldine Schweigertdt

Benefit Fund in Memory of Wilbur Cate

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of Wilbur Cate

Benefit Fund in Memory of Sam Wilson

Benefit Fund in Memory of John French

Benefit Fund in Memory of Roger Champagne &
Geraldine Schweigerdt

Benefit Fund in Memory of Bill Bertholdt

$100.00

$25.00

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00

$25.00

$100.00

$50.00

$100.00

$131.00

$10.00

$25.00

$75.00

$100.00

$300.00

$25.00

$25.00

$100.00

$25.00

$50.00

$75.00

$35.00

$100.00

$50.00

$25.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$200.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$21.85

$25.00

$50.00

$200.00

$10.00

$25.00

$25.00

$50.00

$25.00

$10.00

$10.00

$200.00

$50.00

$25.00

$50.00
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DATE: ORGANIZATtON: PURPOSE DETAILS: AMOUNT:

3/20/2020 Serge & Diane Kingery

3/23/2020 Donna & Bob Larson

3/23/2020 Andrew & Kathryn Giovanni

3/23/2020 Pauline Trottler

3/23/2020 Theresa Joyce

3/26/2020 Robert & Elizabeth Bryant

3/26/2020 Robert Caliri

3/26/2020 Gary & Gail Gordon

3/30/2020 Peter Hebert

3/30/2020 Claire Giguere

3/30/2020 Rochester Lodge of Elks #1393

3/31/2020 The Behevity Community Impact Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory

Benefit Fund in Memory

Benefit Fund in Memory

Benefit Fund in Memory

Benefit Fund in Memory
Geraidine Schweigerdt

Benefit Fund in Memory

Benefit Fund in Memory

Benefit Fund in Memory

Benefit Fund in Memory
Geraidine Schweigherdt

Benefit Fund in Memory

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

of Bill Berthoidt

of Donald Goddard

of Marcelle Smith

of Charles Holmes

of Roger Champagne &

of Bill Berthoidt

of Henry Mathis

of Frank Allen

of Roger Champagne &

of Maurice Viiieneuve

$100.00

$60.00

$50.00

$20.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$50.00

$100.00

$50.00

$520.00

$293.42

Grand Total: $13,053.41
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